6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

GENERAL FUND

ASSESSMENT
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
CARTOGRAPHY
EQUI P & MACH MAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

CLERK - CGENERAL OPERATI ON
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND
CLERK - ELECTI ONS
POSTAGE
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND

BOARD OF COWM SSI ONERS
TRAVEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - GENERAL
UPGRADE BUI LDI NGS
TELEPHONE
REPAI R & MAI NT. EQUI PMENT
REI MBURSABLE EXPENSES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - ANNEX
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. SUPPLI ES
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG

GENERAL FUND
FACI LI TIES - JOSEPH BLDG
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
HARNEY COUNTY G S
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
US BANK

GASCO FUEL

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
OCACC

BMS
OACC

SCARFO, MATT
US BANK

CHRI S LOVAN CONSTRUCTI ON LLC
ZI PLY

D & B SUPPLY CO

US BANK

CARTER S CUSTOM CLEANI NG
GASCO FUEL

CHRI' S LOVAN CONSTRUCTI ON LLC
AVI STA

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

WESTERN STATES EQUI PMVENT CORP.

US BANK

AVI STA

GRAI NGER - DEPT 884065426
| M. SECURI TY SUPPLY

AVI STA

PAGE

13.

1, 000.
1, 675.
267.
120.

116.
250.

3, 315.
700.

541.
221.

2,182.
1, 310.
247.
563.
3, 380.
420.
2, 883.
196.
849.
616.
707.

655.

00
00

14
00

40
53

41



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

OTEC

WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. ELEVATOR
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

GENERAL FUND

FACILITIES - ADM N. BLDG
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES-Cl RCU T COURT
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
HOUSEHCOLD & | NST
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
OTEC
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

GENERAL FUND

COVPUTER SERVI CES
ACCOUNTI NG SOFTWARE NAI NT
| NTERNET LI NE CHARGE
COVPUTER/ NTWRK HARDWARE
SOFTWARE SUBSCRI PTI ONS

GENERAL FUND

DA - LEGAL SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
I NVESTI GATI ONS
I NVESTI GATI ONS
MEDI CAL EXAM NER REPORT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND
DA - VICTIM | MPACT PANEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND
JUVENI LE
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

WESTERN STATES EQUI PMVENT CORP.

ZI PLY
AVI STA

AVI STA

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

GRAI NGER - DEPT 884065426
AVI STA

AVI STA

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
EAGLE EYE W NDOW CLEANI NG
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

AVI STA

CHAVES CONSULTI NG, | NC.
ZI PLY

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
US BANK

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
LANGUAGERS | NC.

NORTHWEST FORENSI C | NSTI TUTE,
TI BBETTS, ROBERT

US BANK

US BANK

YOUTH 360

PAGE

247.
623.

378.

192.
310.

489.
247.
122.
589.
311.
615.
2217.

416.
237.
550.
137.
797.
252.

849.
420.
818.

18.

119.
750.
5,175.
1, 950.
1, 237.

64.

11, 586.

00

00



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

RESTI TUTI ON FEES

TU TI ON TRAI NI NG

TRAVEL

OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES

GENERAL FUND
PLANNI NG
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

EMERGENCY SERV
VEHI CLE FUEL
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

SPECI AL ACCOUNTS
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE
REI MBURSABLE TRAVEL
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
PREDATOR CONTRCL PROGRAM
TELEPHONE
SCHOOL NURSE- HNRS
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
REI MBURSED MEDI CAL | NS.
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REI MBURSABLE TRAVEL
TELEPHONE

GENERAL FUND

SHERI FF
LEGAL COSTS
VEHI CLE EQUI PMENT
BOAT REQ STRATI ON FEES
PATROL SUPPLI ES (UCSO)
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
REI MBURSEABLE SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
BOAT REQ STRATI ON FEES
PC SCFTWARE MAI NT/ UPDATES
UNI FORMS

SI MONI'S, WAYNE

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
GASCO FUEL

US BANK

YOUTH 360

CMGEO OREGON LLC

GASCO FUEL
US BANK
GASCO FUEL

BAUM SM TH, LLC
HARLOW ERIC
LARKI' N, CHRI STI NE
Rl CKER, DAVI D

VWAI TE, ERIC
PURCHASE POWNER

ZI PLY

GASCO FUEL

ROCK AND SONS TI RE AND AUTO

USDA APHI S
ZI PLY

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

US BANK

ASSOC. OF OR CO INS. TRUST

BAUM SM TH, LLC
GASCO FUEL
PRI ORI TY ONE

BAUM SM TH, LLC

LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER
OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD
RADAR SHOP, | NC.

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
MJ. GOSS MOTOR COVPANY
CMGEO OREGON LLC

GASCO FUEL

OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD
US BANK

L.N. CURTIS & SONS

PAGE

656.
521.

971.
6, 269.

130.

460.
849.
569.
1, 278.

1, 865.
633.
7,942.
872.
3, 947.

1, 029.
304,

00



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

BOAT REQ STRATI ON FEES
PATROL SUPPLI ES (UCSO)
UNI FORMS

GENERAL FUND
VAWA FEDERAL GRANTS
VAW FED GRANT EXPENSE

GENERAL FUND

CORRECTI ONS
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
JAIL SUPPLI ES
CONTRACTUAL SRVCS- | MPACT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
TELEPHONE
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
VEHI CLE FUEL
JAIL SUPPLI ES
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
UNI FORMS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
UNI FORMS
MEDI CAL SRVCS CONTRACT
CAPI TAL PURCHASES

PUBLI C WORKS FUND

ROAD MAI NT/ CONSTRUCTI ON
VEHI CLE FUEL
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES
STP EXPENSE
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
REPAI R & MAI NT BLDG
WORK CREW SUPERVI SCR
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
HERBI Cl DES
COST ACCT. SOFTWARE MAI NT
SI G\S
VEHI CLE FUEL
STP EXPENSE
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
STP EXPENSE

WEED CONTROL FUND
WEED MAI NTENANCE
CONTRACT SRV- SPRAYI NG

OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD
US BANK
US BANK

SHELTER FROM THE STORM

CAPI TAL ONE/ WAL- MART

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
MB COUNSELI NG LLC

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

TBG - LA CRANDE FI RE DEPARTMEN

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
HLT ENTERPRI SES

M GOLD BO SE, DEAN DAI RY
RED CRCSS

SAFEVAY, | NC.

SHAMRCOCK FOODS

GASCO FUEL

US BANK

GRANDE RONDE HOSPI TAL
L.N. CURTIS & SONS

US BANK

US BANK

WESTERN SKI ES WELLNESS CENTER
H D GLOBAL CORPORATI ON

BYRNES O L CO., |INC
COMVERCI AL Tl RE

DL EDMONDSON | NC

OTEC

R D. MAC, | NC

ROGERS ASPHALT & PAVI NG
TAL HOLDI NGS LLC

UNI ON COUNTY SHERI FF' S OFFI CE
WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP.
W LBUR- ELLI S

ACC

BANNER BANK

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

H GH DESERT AGCREGATE & PAVI NG

NAPA AUTO PARTS
BANNER BANK
BYRNES O L CO., |INC

H GH DESERT AGCREGATE & PAVI NG

BLUE MI' APPLI CATORS

PAGE

788.
232.
532.

1, 867.

2, 793.

4, 000.
645.
1, 464.
183.
934.
537.
2, 202.
2, 680.
5, 971.
456.
543.
4, 463.
386.
1, 739.

4, 000.
3. 510,

1, 710.
2, 156.
5, 492.
898.
12, 622.
8, 041.
921.
871.

1, 517.
4, 795.
633.
4,517.
5, 483.
52, 322.
536.
707.

1, 430.
44, 775.

450.

60
00

25

00



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

CONTRACT SRV- SPRAYI NG
HERBI Cl DES

OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL/ MAI NTENANCE
HERBI Cl DES

OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

Bl CYCLE FUND/ PROQJECT FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS

PARKS FUND
PARKS
MARI NE BOARD MAI NTENANCE

ANI MAL CONTROL FUND

SPECI AL PROGRAMS
TELEPHONE
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL

COW SSION CH LD & FAM LY
DFC

CARA CARRYOVER

CARA OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

STF FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
STI F CONTRACT

COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS

PUBLI C SAFETY
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
VEHI CLE FUEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
LABORATORY
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
VEHI CLE FUEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
RESTI TUTI ON PROGRAM

CRI ME VI CTI M PROGRAM
PUBLI C SAFETY
EMERGENCY SERVI CES

VERA
RECREATI ON PROGRAMS
MAI NT EXP- NON GRANT

BLUE SCOLUTI ONS

NUTRI EN AG SOLUTI ONS
D & B SUPPLY CO
GASCO FUEL

NUTRI EN AG SOLUTI ONS
US BANK

TONKON TORP
US BANK

CB'S SERVI CES LLC

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
GASCO FUEL

NEON
US BANK

COVMUNI TY CONNECT! ON

OXFORD HOUSE ELKHORN
OXFORD HOUSE HOPE

A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
ASSURE DRUG DETECTI ON, LLC
EASTERN OREGON HEALTH
GASCO FUEL

US BANK

GASCO FUEL

UNTON CO. CIRCU T COURT

US BANK

D & B SUPPLY CO.

PAGE

711.
21, 4109.
133.

9. 691.
101.

3, 750.
45.

2, 480.

38.
251.

5, 000.
290.

72, 024.

750.
525.

516.
632.
3, 188.
3, 575.

119.
6, 301.

1, 958.

127.

00
99

00

18
83

00
13

00

07

95



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
SHERI FF RESERVE PROG FUND

PUBLI C SAFETY
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP

ARPA FUND

GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

TITLE I'll - SR2008
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

NAT FOREST SERV-TITLE 111
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

NON- MED TRANSPORTATI ON
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

HUVAN SERVI CES PROGRAM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
PUBLI C HEALTH- STATE
MAC MATCH
DHS MATCH MM S
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG CARE
PE51-01 LPHA STATE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG- CARE
MAC CONTRACTUAL
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG CARE

MEDI ATl ON/ CONCI LI ATI ON
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES

RAC MAI NTENANCE FUND
MAI NTENANCE

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

GASCO FUEL
GASCO FUEL

OTEC

UNI ON COUNTY SEARCH & RESCUE
JAMES CHALLI S CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC

UNI ON COUNTY SEARCH & RESCUE

EQUI NOX | NDUSTRI ES LTD.

COVMUNI TY CONNECT! ON

OREGON DEPT OF HUMAN SRVCS- OFS
OREGON HEALTH AUTHORI TY

DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

GASCO FUEL

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
US BANK

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
GASCO FUEL

NATI ONW DE CHI LDREN S HOSPI TAL
STEDFELD, ROBI N

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
AVI STA

WASTE- PRO

OTEC

AVI STA

PAGE

184.
75.

92.

16, 000.
19, 852.

10, 642.

10, 057.

1, 120.

1, 543.
25, 502.
11, 395.

51.

445, 893.
91.

51, 005.
107.

572.
681.

292.
423.
248.
695.
118.

52

37

00
00

10

27

00



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

LAW LI BRARY FUND
LAW LI BRARY
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

DRUG COURT FUND

CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
NON- GRANT EXPEND

DRUG COURT FUND

PUBLI C/ MENTAL HEALTH
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
NON- GRANT EXPENDI TURES

COUNTY FAI R FUND

COUNTY FAIR
UTI LI TI ES
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
UTI LI TI ES
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
UTI LI TI ES
ENTERTAI NVENT
UTI LI TI ES
UTI LI TI ES

JUSTI CE COURT

PUBLI C SAFETY
OR DEPT OF REV-FI NES/ FEES
TELEPHONE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

COVMUNI CATI ONS SYSTEM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS

UTI LI TI ES

BUI LDI NG & SYSTEM MAI NT

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
MAI NTENANCE
PESTI Cl DES

EASTERN OREGON UNI VERSI TY

BEAN, JULIE

CARM CHAEL, JESSE
MCCLELLAND, AM E
TAYLOR, BROCKE
ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
BEAN, JULIE

CARM CHAEL, JESSE
CURTI'S, ANG E
MCCLELLAND, AM E
TAYLOR, BROCKE
OREGON JUDI CI AL DEPT.

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
PAYNE, DESTI NY
US BANK

AVI STA

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC
WASTE- PRO

D & B SUPPLY CQO
HAMPTON S, | NC
OTEC

US BANK

GASCO FUEL

SPOT ON SEPTI C

OREGON DEPT. OF REV.
ZI PLY
US BANK

OTEC
US BANK

BLUE MI' APPLI CATORS

PAGE

7,

608.

601.
601.
686.
601.
529.
881.
653.
753.
961.
881.
639.

816.
694.
605.

300.
882.
241.
282.
350.
831.
214.
214.
956.

967.
271.
456.

53.
469.

800.

58

00



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

FERTI LI ZER

TURF EQUI PMENT REPAI R
FUEL

SAND

MAI NT SUPPLI ES

MAI NT SUPPLI ES

MAI NT SUPPLI ES

FUEL

UTI LI TI ES

FUEL

MAI NT SUPPLI ES

MAI NT SUPPLI ES
FERTI LI ZER

| RRI GATI OV DRAI N SUPPLI ES

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
CLUB HOUSE
SPECI AL ORDER SCOFT GOODS
BEER/ W NE
SPECI AL ORDER HARD GOODS
FOOD
TOURNANMENT EXPENSE
FOCOD
FOOD
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
SUPPLI ES & POSTAGE
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
DRI VI NG RANGE EXPENSES
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
BEER/ W NE
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
CARTS
FOOD
CREDI T CARD FEES

SURVEYOR
SURVEY/ MAPPI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

Al RPORT CAP | MPROVE. FUND

CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT FUND
FUEL FARM HANGAR CONST
FUEL FARM HANGAR CONST
RW 12- 30 SHOULDER

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS FUND

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG

PLANET TURF

R & R PRODUCTS, | NC.
BYRNES O L CO., |INC
HAMPTON S, | NC.
HOVETOMN HARDWARE STORE, | NC.
PRESTI GE FLAG

TAL HOLDI NGS LLC
GASCO FUEL

OTEC

BYRNES O L CO., |INC
NAPA AUTO PARTS

US BANK

PLANET TURF

WESTERN EQUI PMVENT

BRI DGESTONE GOLF, | NC

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE

GI' GOLF SUPPLI ES

| SLAND CI TY MARKET & DELI

SRI XON CLEVELAND/ XXI O

ADM RAL BEVERACE NORTHWEST, LL
| SLAND CI TY MARKET & DELI

Pl NG

PRI DE MANUFACTURI NG COVPANY LL
ANTI GUA GROUP, | NC.

CALLAVAY

OTEC

SEED2 CROP

SRI XON CLEVELAND/ XXI O

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
SKECHERS USA, | NC.

THE HUNTI NGTON NATI ONAL BANK
US BANK

CREDI T CARD FEES- BUFFALO PEAK

HSU, JEFFREY

ANDERSON ENVI RONMENTAL CONTRAC
CONTRACT FEE SECTI ON, PREV WAG
PRECI SI ON APPROACH ENG NEERI NG

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
ROSS- BRANDT ELECTRI C, | NC.

PAGE

10, 119.
1, 187.
1, 562.
1, 832.

996.
1, 156.

20.
51.
811.
796.
139.
675.
3, 231.

1, 085.
2, 000.
1, 190.
823.
3, 122.
1, 222.
1, 494.
4, 090.
1, 285.
548.
3, 423.
414.
1, 850.
3, 823.
2, 000.
617.
27, 765.
621.
1, 878.

41, 950.

78, 182.
1, 132.
31, 439.

1, 846.
2, 486.

00

15
51

74
29



6/ 02/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 5/01/25 TO 5/31/25

OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
AVI ATl ON FUEL

PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

AVI ATl ON FUEL

MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES

ASCENT AVI ATI ON GROUP, | NC.
OTEC

PRECI SI ON APPROACH ENG NEERI NG
ZI PLY

ASCENT AVI ATI ON GROUP, | NC.
NAPA AUTO PARTS

OTEC

ADVANCED PLUMBI NG, | NC.

OREGON DEPT. OF AGRI CULTURE

PAGE



